#### HB0712/166084/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

### AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 712

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Valderrama" and substitute "Valderrama, Donoghue, Kipke, Montgomery, Oaks, and V. Turner"; and in line 10, after "plans;" insert "requiring the State Department of Education and the State Superintendent of Schools to consult with certain entities in adopting certain regulations;".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike "OR" and substitute ", SHELTERING IN PLACE, OR OTHER"; in line 25, after "PARENTS" insert "OR OTHER ADULTS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CHILD".

On page 3, in line 2, after "OFFICIALS" insert "OR OTHER APPROPRIATE STATE OR LOCAL AUTHORITIES".

On page 4, in line 30, strike "OR" and substitute ", SHELTERING IN PLACE, OR OTHER".

On page 5, in line 3, after "PARENTS" insert "OR OTHER ADULTS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CHILD"; and in line 10, after "OFFICIALS" insert "OR OTHER APPROPRIATE STATE OR LOCAL AUTHORITIES".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, after line 12, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, before adopting regulations in accordance with this Act, the State Department of Education and the

# HB0712/166084/1 Amendments to HB 712 Page 2 of 2

**HGO** 

State Superintendent of Schools, respectively, shall consult with the Maryland Emergency Management Agency, the Maryland Emergency Management Association, the Maryland Institute for Emergency Medical Services Systems, and the Maryland Department of Disabilities.";

and in line 13, strike "2." and substitute "3.".